12-24	_2003
Pom P10-1595 REL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	31733 ▼ ▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1026	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Margaretha Henrica Maria Wilmink  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Premaxx Patenten B.V.  Internal Address: CSC  OCC  Internal Address: CSC  OCC  OCC  OCC  OCC  OCC  OCC  OCC
3. Nature of conveyance:	2151
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: Kortrijk 13  3621 LZ Breukelen, THE NETHERLANDS
12/09/2003 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)  A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 12/09/2003  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5612	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Anthony J. Natoli, Reg. No. 36,223	12/12/2003, dkt. 206,369
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
ECOOPER 00000198 29195557 Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:
	required cover sheet information to: frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014816 FRAME: 0842

Docker: 206,369

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable estis intration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Assignor:

Margarethe Henrica Marie Wilmink
hereby sells, assigns and wansfers to Assignee:

Prémaxx Patenten B.V.

Kortrift 13

3621 LZ Broukelen
The Netherlands

**RECORDED: 12/12/2003** 

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the c		md
all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improv	venume which are disclosed in:	
(a) Patent Number	dated;	
(b) Patent Application Number:	filed:	<b>-</b>
(c) Patent Application which has been executed by th	se undersigned concurrently here on and entitled:	i •
BABY SUNO	198	
and in and to said Leners Patant and/or patent applications for Leners renewal, reissue and all other applications for Leners Linited States and all other foreign countries on any or reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be is said improvements.	Patent which have been or shall be filled in the	ļ o <u>ī</u>
The Assignee may apply for and receive the I the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will exact grammers, powers of attendey, or other papers and of movements and the history thereof, and generally descessors shall consider desirable for aiding in accuring provements and for vesting title in the Assignee or	communicate all facts known to it reining to the do everything possible which the Appliance or its ing and maintaining proper actest application for the	
Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other even made to others by the undersigned.	at to convey the rights and property described hereing such rights and property has	in
Dated: 09-12-03 By:	Managara Hearica Mora Wilmink	~
	Director	

**PATENT** REEL: 014816 FRAME: 0843